DEMOGRAPI ua)
L

China 2010 Census Data by Province Level Jurisdiction

Share of Share of
1990-2000  2000-2010  Growth: 1990- Growth: 2000-
1990 2000 2010 Change Change 2000 2010

CHINA 1,130.49 1,262.28 1,332.77 11.7% 5.6% 100.0% 100.0%
EAST COAST 527.94 600.39 661.72 13.7% 10.2% 55.0% 87.0%
NORTHEAST 99.33 106.55 109.52 7.3% 2.8% 5.5% 4.2%
Heilongjiang 35.21 36.89 38.31 4.8% 3.9% 1.3% 2.0%
Jilin 24.66 27.28 27.46 10.6% 0.7% 2.0% 0.3%
Liaoning 39.46 42.38 43.75 7.4% 3.2% 2.2% 1.9%
NORTH 165.08 182.06 200.20 10.3% 10.0% 12.9% 25.7%
Beijing 10.82 13.82 19.61 27.7% 41.9% 2.3% 8.2%
Hebei 61.08 67.44 71.85 10.4% 6.5% 4.8% 6.3%
Shandong 84.39 90.79 95.79 7.6% 5.5% 4.9% 7.1%
Tianjin 8.79 10.01 12.94 13.9% 29.3% 0.9% 4.2%
CENTRAL 151.89 172.60 193.00 13.6% 11.8% 15.7% 28.9%
Fujian 30.05 34.71 36.89 15.5% 6.3% 3.5% 3.1%
Jiangsu 67.06 74.38 78.66 10.9% 5.8% 5.6% 6.1%
Shanghai 13.34 16.74 23.02 25.5% 37.5% 2.6% 8.9%
Zhejiang 41.45 46.77 54.43 12.8% 16.4% 4.0% 10.9%
SOUTH 111.63 139.18 159.00 24.7% 14.2% 20.9% 28.1%
Guangdong 62.83 86.42 104.30 37.5% 20.7% 17.9% 25.4%
Guangxi 42.25 44.89 46.03 6.3% 2.5% 2.0% 1.6%
Hainan 6.56 7.87 8.67 20.0% 10.2% 1.0% 1.1%
EAST CENTRAL 344.25 375.23 381.43 9.0% 1.7% 23.5% 8.8%
NORTH 106.40 116.59 119.92 9.6% 2.9% 7.7% 4.7%
Anhui 56.18 59.86 59.50 6.5% -0.6% 2.8% -0.5%
Inner Mongolia 21.46 23.76 24.71 10.7% 4.0% 1.7% 1.3%
Shanxi 28.76 32.97 35.71 14.6% 8.3% 3.2% 3.9%
SOUTH 237.85 258.64 261.51 8.7% 1.1% 15.8% 4.1%
Henan 85.51 92.56 94.02 8.2% 1.6% 5.3% 2.1%
Hubei 53.97 60.28 57.24 11.7% -5.0% 4.8% -4.3%
Hunan 60.66 64.40 65.68 6.2% 2.0% 2.8% 1.8%
Jiangxi 37.71 41.40 4457 9.8% 7.7% 2.8% 4.5%

WEST CENTRAL 236.49 259.61 259.18 9.8% -0.2% 17.5% -0.6%



NORTH
Gansu
Ningxia
Shaanxi

SOUTH
Chonggaing
Guizhou
Sichuan
Yunnan

WEST
Qinghai
Tibet
Xinjiang

In millions

Calculated from National Bureau of Statistics Data

Analysis at

http://www.newgeography.com/content/002218-china-urbanizing-and-moving-east-2010-census

59.91
22.37
4.66
32.88
176.58
28.86
32.39
78.36
36.97

21.81
4.46
2.20

15.16

67.29
25.62
5.62
36.05
192.32
30.90
35.25
83.29
42.88

27.05
5.18
2.62

19.25

69.20
25.58
6.30
37.33
189.98
28.85
34.75
80.42
45.97

30.44
5.63
3.00

2181

12.3%
14.5%
20.7%
9.6%
8.9%
7.1%
8.8%
6.3%
16.0%

24.0%
16.2%
19.3%
27.0%

2.8%
-0.2%
12.1%

3.5%

-1.2%
-6.6%
-1.4%
-3.4%

7.2%

12.5%

8.6%
14.6%
13.3%

5.6%
2.5%
0.7%
2.4%
11.9%
1.5%
2.2%
3.7%
4.5%

4.0%
0.5%
0.3%
3.1%

http://www.demographia.com/

2.7%
-0.1%
1.0%
1.8%
-3.3%
-2.9%
-0.7%
-4.1%
4.4%

4.8%
0.6%
0.5%
3.6%



