

## China 2010 Census Data by Province Level Jurisdiction

	1990	2000	2010	1990-2000 Change	2000-2010 Change	Share of Growth: 1990- 2000	Share of Growth: 2000- 2010
CHINA	1,130.49	1,262.28	1,332.77	11.7%	5.6%	100.0%	100.0%
EAST COAST	527.94	600.39	661.72	13.7%	10.2%	55.0%	87.0%
NORTHEAST	99.33	106.55	109.52	7.3%	2.8%	5.5%	4.2%
Heilongjiang	35.21	36.89	38.31	4.8%	3.9%	1.3%	2.0%
Jilin	24.66	27.28	27.46	10.6%	0.7%	2.0%	0.3%
Liaoning	39.46	42.38	43.75	7.4%	3.2%	2.2%	1.9%
NORTH	165.08	182.06	200.20	10.3%	10.0%	12.9%	25.7%
Beijing	10.82	13.82	19.61	27.7%	41.9%	2.3%	8.2%
Hebei	61.08	67.44	71.85	10.4%	6.5%	4.8%	6.3%
Shandong	84.39	90.79	95.79	7.6%	5.5%	4.9%	7.1%
Tianjin	8.79	10.01	12.94	13.9%	29.3%	0.9%	4.2%
CENTRAL	151.89	172.60	193.00	13.6%	11.8%	15.7%	28.9%
Fujian	30.05	34.71	36.89	15.5%	6.3%	3.5%	3.1%
Jiangsu	67.06	74.38	78.66	10.9%	5.8%	5.6%	6.1%
Shanghai	13.34	16.74	23.02	25.5%	37.5%	2.6%	8.9%
Zhejiang	41.45	46.77	54.43	12.8%	16.4%	4.0%	10.9%
SOUTH	111.63	139.18	159.00	24.7%	14.2%	20.9%	28.1%
Guangdong	62.83	86.42	104.30	37.5%	20.7%	17.9%	25.4%
Guangxi	42.25	44.89	46.03	6.3%	2.5%	2.0%	1.6%
Hainan	6.56	7.87	8.67	20.0%	10.2%	1.0%	1.1%
EAST CENTRAL	344.25	375.23	381.43	9.0%	1.7%	23.5%	8.8%
NORTH	106.40	116.59	119.92	9.6%	2.9%	7.7%	4.7%
Anhui	56.18	59.86	59.50	6.5%	-0.6%	2.8%	-0.5%
Inner Mongolia	21.46	23.76	24.71	10.7%	4.0%	1.7%	1.3%
Shanxi	28.76	32.97	35.71	14.6%	8.3%	3.2%	3.9%
SOUTH	237.85	258.64	261.51	8.7%	1.1%	15.8%	4.1%
Henan	85.51	92.56	94.02	8.2%	1.6%	5.3%	2.1%
Hubei	53.97	60.28	57.24	11.7%	-5.0%	4.8%	-4.3%
Hunan	60.66	64.40	65.68	6.2%	2.0%	2.8%	1.8%
Jiangxi	37.71	41.40	44.57	9.8%	7.7%	2.8%	4.5%
WEST CENTRAL	236.49	259.61	259.18	9.8%	-0.2%	17.5%	-0.6%

NORTH	59.91	67.29	69.20	12.3%	2.8%	5.6%	2.7%
Gansu	22.37	25.62	25.58	14.5%	-0.2%	2.5%	-0.1%
Ningxia	4.66	5.62	6.30	20.7%	12.1%	0.7%	1.0%
Shaanxi	32.88	36.05	37.33	9.6%	3.5%	2.4%	1.8%
SOUTH	176.58	192.32	189.98	8.9%	-1.2%	11.9%	-3.3%
Chongqing	28.86	30.90	28.85	7.1%	-6.6%	1.5%	-2.9%
Guizhou	32.39	35.25	34.75	8.8%	-1.4%	2.2%	-0.7%
Sichuan	78.36	83.29	80.42	6.3%	-3.4%	3.7%	-4.1%
Yunnan	36.97	42.88	45.97	16.0%	7.2%	4.5%	4.4%
WEST	21.81	27.05	30.44	24.0%	12.5%	4.0%	4.8%
Qinghai	4.46	5.18	5.63	16.2%	8.6%	0.5%	0.6%
Tibet	2.20	2.62	3.00	19.3%	14.6%	0.3%	0.5%
Xinjiang	15.16	<i>19.25</i>	21.81	27.0%	13.3%	3.1%	3.6%

In millions

Calculated from National Bureau of Statistics Data

## Analysis at

 $\underline{http://www.newgeography.com/content/002218-china-urbanizing-and-moving-east-2010-census}$ 

http://www.demographia.com/